MAESE FULMER CPAS PLLC 109 S HARRIS ST, STE 120 ROUND ROCK, TX 78664 (512) 388-0582 ben@maesefulmercpas.com

April 6, 2021

GLOBAL IMPACT INITIATIVE 2400 PEARL ST AUSTIN, TX 78705

Dear Client,

Enclosed is the 2020 U.S. Form 990-N, Electronic Notice for Tax-Exempt Organization not Required to File Form 990 or 990-EZ, for GLOBAL IMPACT INITIATIVE for the tax year ending December 31, 2020.

Your 2020 U.S. Form 990-N, Electronic Notice for Tax-Exempt Organization not Required to File Form 990 or 990-EZ, return will be electronically filed.

We very much appreciate the opportunity to serve you. If you have any questions regarding this return, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

BEN MAESE

Form **990-N**

Electronic Notice (e-Postcard) for Tax-Exempt Organization Not Required to File Form 990 or 990-EZ

2020

For Electronic Filing Only DO NOT MAIL -- e-POSTCARD WILL BE SENT FOR YOU

Small tax-exempt organization with gross receipts of \$50,000 or less is required to use this form per enactment of the Pension Protection Act of 2006 (PPA)

For calendar year 2020, or tax year 13, 2020, ending Dec 31

	beginning Jul 13 , 2020, ending Dec 31 , 2020
Part I – Identifying Information	
Nami	e of Organization GLOBAL IMPACT INITIATIVE
	ess
	n/Suite
•	
	Code
ZII (50de
Empl	oyer Identification Number <u>85-1985094</u>
Dart	II — Required Information
ıaıı	
Α	X Check this box to verify that organization's annual receipts are normally \$50,000 or less Note: Not eligible to file Form 990-N if gross receipts are more than \$50,000
В	Other Names Organization is Doing Business As
С	Website:
D	Principal Officer of the Organization ANJUM MALIK
	Person · · · · X Business · · · · ▶
	Address 2400 PEARL STREET
	City AUSTIN State . TX ZIP Code 78705
	Foreign Country
Ε	Check this box if organization is going out of business
	Form 990-N, also known as the e-Postcard, must be filed
	electronically with the Internal Revenue Service. There will be no
	paper form accepted by the Internal Revenue Service.
	Do Not mail this form to the Internal Revenue Service.